1/08
Accessories
306
AZ10
Description:
The Model AZ10 digital display and control until was deve-
loped for use in tough, demanding industrial applications.
It is available in three basic models designed for pulse,

Dimensions:
AZ10.I: Front View, Dimensions and Panel Cutout
Model Coding:
Order Number AZ10.  P.  1.   K2R.   RLC
Digital Display and Control Unit
Model:
I = for pulse inputs
P = for analog outputs
T = for temperature sensors
Power supply:
1 = 85 to 250 VAC
2 = 11 to 36 VDC / 24 VAC
Interface cards:
(up to three different cards may be selected)
K2R = 2 relay outputs, changeover contact
K4R = 4 relay outputs, NO contact
K4TN = 4 transistor switching outputs, NPN OC
K4TP = 4 transistor switching outputs, PNP OC
A = Analog output
RS2 = RS-232 interface
RS4 = RS-485 interface
RPB = Profibus DP interface
Options:
(more than one may be selected)
IP = IP-65 housing
E  = Reference sheets for AZ10.P/T
RLC = RLCPro programming software
KIT  = Starter kit consisting of RLCPro software,
RS-232 interface card and connection cable
Options
IP-65 housing:
A rugged sheet metal housing is available for model series
AZ10. This housing provides protection against intrusion of
water and dust (protection type IP 65). The housing can be
used on a table top or be installed alongside other equip-
ment. The mounting bracket required is supplied with the
housing.
The rear panel of the housing can be removed to gain ac-
cess to electrical connections. To ensure that the stated
protection type is maintained, any leads installed must be
routed through appropriate cable fittings (not included).
Dimensions (WxHxD): 140 x 83 120 mm
Reference sheets for AZ10.P/T:
Printed reference sheets listing common units used in pro-
cess technology, intended to be stored behind the front co-
ver, are available for the AZ10.P or AZ10.T.
AZ10.P / T: Front View, Dimensions and Panel Cutout
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
SS +1-978-212-0006 · TT +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de